PANOLA SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING, 7:00 P.M. MONDAY, APRIL 6TH, 2020 PANOLA SCHOOL CAFETERIA PANOLA SCHOOL ROAD, PANOLA OK 74559

THE PANOLA SCHOOL BOARD MAY CHOOSE TO ACT OR NOT ACT OR TABLE ANY ITEM ON THIS AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to order
- 2. Roll call of Members
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance and Moment of Silence
- 4. Discussion and vote on a motion to convene in executive session to have confidential communication with Bryan Deatherage regarding shared superintendency with Red Oak, the contractual responsibilities, salary, and options for the future of Panola Public Schools as it relates to the contract, [25 O.S. § 307(B)(1)]
 - a. Acknowledge the board has returned to open session.
 - b. Vote to act on or not to act on:
 - (i) Hire Bryan Deatherage as Shared Superintendent for 2020 21 school year.
- Public Participation Under this Agenda item, members of the public may address the Board of Education regarding listed Agenda items, in a calm manner. Each speaker will be limited to two (2) minutes. The Board will not respond to any speaker or vote on any matter at this time. Members of the public who do not abide by these rules will not be allowed to address the Board of Education.
- 6. Consideration and approval of any item the Board wishes to consider and which could not reasonably have been foreseen prior to the establishment of this Agenda.
- 7. To adjourn or recess as the case may be.